IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:

HRI HOLDING CORP., et al.¹

Debtors.

Chapter 11

Case No. 19-12415 (MFW)

(Jointly Administered)

AMENDED SCHEDULE D OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR JGIL, LLC (CASE NO. 19-12432)

¹ The Debtors in these cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, are: HRI Holding Corp. (4677), Houlihan's Restaurants, Inc. (8489), HDJG Corp. (3479), Red Steer, Inc. (2214), Sam Wilson's/Kansas, Inc. (5739), Darryl's of St. Louis County, Inc. (7177), Darryl's of Overland Park, Inc. (3015), Houlihan's of Ohio, Inc. (6410), HRI O'Fallon, Inc. (4539), Algonquin Houlihan's Restaurant, L.L.C. (0449), Geneva Houlihan's Restaurant, L.L.C. (3156), Hanley Station Houlihan's Restaurant, LLC (8058), Houlihan's Texas Holdings, Inc. (5485), Houlihan's Restaurants of Texas, Inc. (4948), JGIL Mill OP LLC (0741), JGIL Millburn, LLC (6071), JGIL Milburn Op LLC (N/A), JGIL, LLC (5485), JGIL Holding Corp. (N/A), JGIL Omaha, LLC (5485), HOP NJ NY, LLC (1106), HOP Farmingdale LLC (7273), HOP Cherry Hill LLC (5012), HOP Paramus LLC (5154), HOP Lawrenceville LLC (5239), HOP Brick LLC (4416), HOP Secaucus LLC (5946), HOP Heights LLC (6017), HOP Bayonne LLC (7185), HOP Fairfield LLC (8068), HOP Ramsey LLC (8657), HOP Bridgewater LLC (1005), HOP Parsippany LLC (1520), HOP Westbury LLC (2352), HOP Weehawken LLC (2571), HOP New Brunswick LLC (2637), HOP Holmdel LLC (2638), HOP Woodbridge LLC (8965), and Houlihan's of Chesterfield, Inc. (5073). The Debtors' corporate headquarters and the mailing address is 8700 State Line Road, Suite 100, Leawood, Kansas 66206.



		Check if this is an	
red by Propert	у	12/15	
edules. Debtor has nothing els	e to report on t	this form.	
Do no	nn A unt of claim of deduct the of collateral.	<i>Column B</i> Value of collateral that supports this claim	
at is subject to a lien			
\$	47,366,372.99	9 \$Unknown	
elated party?			
claim?			
Codebtors (Official Form 2064)			
Codebtors(Official Form 206H).			
he claim is:			

3. Total of the dollar amounts from Part 1, Column A, including the amounts from the Additional Page, if any.

\$ 47,366,372.99

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Part 2: List Others to Be Notified for a Debt Already Listed in Part 1

List in alphabetical order any others who must be notified for a debt already listed in Part 1. Examples of entities that may be listed are collection agencies, assignees of claims listed above, and attorneys for secured creditors.

If no others need to be notified for the debts listed in Part 1, do not fill out or submit this page. If additional pages are needed, copy this page.

Name and address			On which line in Part 1 did you enter the related creditor?	Last 4 digits of account number for this entity
See Schedule D, Part 2 Attachment			Line	
Name				
Notice Name				
Street				
City	State	ZIP Code		
Country				

Fill in this information to identify the case:

Debtor Name: In re : JGIL, LLC

United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Delaware

Case number (if known): 19-12432 (MFW)

Official Form 202

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

12/15

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

Declaration and signature

I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.

I have examined the information in the documents checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct:

- Schedule A/B: Assets–Real and Personal Property (Official Form 206A/B)
- Schedule D: Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)
- Schedule E/F: Creditors Who Have Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)
- Schedule G: Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)
- Schedule H: Codebtors (Official Form 206H)
- Summary of Assets and Liabilities for Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum)
- Amended Schedule D, Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property
- Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
- Other document that requires a declaration

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on 01/30/2020

MM / DD / YYYY

M	-
	/

Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor

Matthew R. Manning

Printed name

Chief Restructuring Officer

Position or relationship to debtor

Case 19-12415-MFW Doc 385 Filed 01/30/20 Page 5 of 6

In re: JGIL, LLC Case No. 19-12432 Schedule D, Part 1 Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property

Line	Creditor's Name	Creditor Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	Date incurred	Account number (last 4 digits)	Multiple	If multiple creditors, specify each creditor, including this creditor, and its relative priority.	debtor's property that is subject to a lien		Insider/rela ted party (Y/N)	a Codebtor (Y/N)	Contingent Unliquidated	Amount of claim Do not deduct the value of collateral.	Value of collateral that supports this claim
		ATTN: ANTHONY	11 WEST 42ND									Substantially all assets						
2.1	CIT BANK, N.A.	MASCI	STREET		NEW YORK	NY	10036	12/17/2015	N/A	Y	Underlying Holders	of the debtor	Term Loan	N	Y		\$16,591,660.34	Unknown
												Substantially all						
2.2	GARRISON FUNDING 2018-1 LP	ATTN: ROBERT	1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	STE 914	NEW YORK	NY	10104	12/17/2015	NI/A	V	Lindorhúng Lialdora	assets of the debtor	Term Loan	N	v		\$4,065,965.29	Unknown
Z.Z	GARRISON		THE AWERICAS	SIE 914	NEW TORK	INT	10104	12/17/2015	IN/A	T	Underlying Holders	Substantially all	Term Loan	IN	T		\$4,005,905.29	Unknown
		ATTN: ROBERT	1290 AVENUE OF									assets						
		CHIMENTI		STE 914	NEW YORK	NY	10104	12/17/2015	N/A	Y	Underlying Holders	of the debtor	Term Loan	N	Y		\$6,912,140.98	Unknown
											, , , , <u>,</u>	Substantially all					1 0,0	
	GARRISON MID	ATTN: ROBERT	1290 AVENUE OF									assets						
2.4	MARKET FUNDING II	CHIMENTI	THE AMERICAS	STE 914	NEW YORK	NY	10104	12/17/2015	N/A	Y	Underlying Holders	of the debtor	Term Loan	N	Y		\$3,252,772.22	Unknown
		ATTN: ROBERT CHIMENTI	1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	STE 914	NEW YORK	NY	10104	12/17/2015	N/A	Y	Underlying Holders	Substantially all assets of the debtor	Term Loan	N	Y		\$7.202.349.23	Unknown
		-									· · · , 5 · · · ·	Substantially all					. ,,	
		ATTN: ANTHONY	11 WEST 42ND									assets						
2.6	CIT BANK, N.A.	MASCI	STREET		NEW YORK	NY	10036	12/17/2015	N/A	Y	Underlying Holders	of the debtor	Revolving Loan	N	Y		\$1,353,894.45	Unknown
												Substantially all						
			11 WEST 42ND									assets	Delayed Draw		v			
2.7	CIT BANK, N.A.	MASCI	STREET		NEW YORK	NY	10036	12/17/2015	N/A	Y	Underlying Holders	of the debtor	Term Loan	N	Y		\$3,993,795.24	Unknown
	GARRISON MIDDLE					1						Substantially all	Delayed Draw					
		ATTN: ROBERT CHIMENTI	1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS	STE 914	NEW YORK	NY	10104	12/17/2015	NI/A	~	Underlying Holders	assets of the debtor	Delayed Draw Term Loan	N			\$3.993.795.24	Unknown
2.0	WARKET PUNDING	GHIIVIEINTI	THE AWERICAS	312 914	INEW YORK		10104	12/17/2015	IN/A	, i	Underlying Holders		rem Loan	IN	T	тота		

Case 19-12415-MFW Doc 385 Filed 01/30/20 Page 6 of 6

In re: JGIL, LLC

Case No. 19-12432

Schedule D, Part 2

Notice Parties to Creditors Who Have Claims Secured by Property

Line	Name	Notice Name	Address 1	Address 2	City	State	Zip	enter the related	of account
	KATTEN MUCHIN	ATTN: WILLIAM B. FREEMAN &	515 SOUTH		LOS				
2.1	ROSENMAN	JAN HARRIS CATE, ESQ.	FLOWER ST.	SUITE 1000	ANGELES	CA	90071	2.1 - 2.8	N/A